—
C ATALOG
Dragon Tooth® magnet
wire termination system
—
To meet the essential requirements
of magnet wire connections, ABB
offers insulation-piercing Dragon

Stud size (in.) #6 #8 #10 11⁄44" 55⁄1616" 33⁄88" 11⁄22"
Hole Dia. (in.) 0.143 0.169 0.196 0.260 0.323 0.386 0.516
Additional magnet wire ordering information
1)  For wire sizes and combinations other than shown,
consult factory.
2)  Maximum of two layers of conductors in each connector.
3)  Consult factory for gauging other than shown.
4)  When terminating wires with an AWG size difference
of four or more, samples should be tested in completed
connections before using.
—
Dragon Tooth® technical data
Conversion of AWG to circular mils and decimal equivalents
11WA SH ER S , TECH N I C A L DATA
Cat. no. Tool gauging (in.) Connector Pkg. qty.
ERG4801 0.069 max. 22F, L, R-1 Series 1
ERG4802 0.076 max. 22L002 1
ERG4804 0.034 max. 22L004 1
ERG4806 0.095 max. 22F, L, R-6 Series 1
ERG4811 0.103 max. 214420 1
Contact customer services for availability and most recent additions to the ergonomic tool series.
90 Days 1 Year 2 Years 5 Years Lifetime
Batteries
Individual dies